We monitor sensitivity to interest rate and credit spread changes by revaluing fixed maturities using a variety of different interest rates (inclusive of credit
spreads). We use duration and convexity at the security level to estimate the change in fair value that would result from a change in each security’s yield.
Duration measures the price sensitivity of an asset to changes in yield rates. Convexity measures how the duration of the security changes with interest rates.
The duration and convexity analysis take into account changes in prepayment expectations for MBS and ABS. The analysis is performed at the security level
and aggregated to the asset category levels.

108

The following table presents the estimated pre-tax impact on the fair value of fixed maturities classified as available for sale due to an instantaneous increase in
the U.S. yield curve of 100 basis points and an additional 100 basis point credit spread widening for corporate debt, non-agency commercial MBS and
residential MBS, ABS and municipal bond securities:

   Fair value

Potential adverse change in fair value

Increase in
interest rate

by 100
basis points

Widening of
credit spreads

by 100
basis points Total

At December 31, 2023
U.S. government and agency $ 3,007,528  $ (81,945) $ —  $ (81,945)
Non-U.S. government 723,959  (22,534) —  (22,534)
Agency RMBS 1,634,661  (84,719) —  (84,719)

Securities exposed to credit spreads:
Corporate debt 4,474,172  (151,894) (158,759) (310,653)
CMBS 839,696  (18,120) (21,917) (40,037)
Non-agency RMBS 153,396  (6,158) (5,849) (12,007)
ABS 1,242,971  (10,436) (36,132) (46,568)
Municipals 158,359  (6,234) (6,336) (12,570)
  $ 12,234,742  $ (382,040) $ (228,993) $ (611,033)

At December 31, 2022
U.S. government and agency $ 2,639,330  $ (78,870) $ —  $ (78,870)
Non-U.S. government 562,029  (15,428) —  (15,428)
Agency RMBS 1,202,785  (68,760) —  (68,760)

Securities exposed to credit spreads:
Corporate debt 4,255,556  (149,860) (160,439) (310,299)
CMBS 947,778  (23,016) (29,792) (52,808)
Non-agency RMBS 133,534  (6,086) (5,779) (11,865)
ABS 1,429,527  (9,673) (47,191) (56,864)
Municipals 156,355  (6,814) (7,197) (14,011)
  $ 11,326,894  $ (358,507) $ (250,398) $ (608,905)

U.S. government agencies have a limited range of spread widening. Therefore, 100 basis points of spread widening for these securities is highly improbable in
normal market conditions. Our non-U.S. government debt obligations are highly-rated, and we believe the potential for future widening of credit spreads would
also be limited for these securities. Certain of our holdings in non-agency RMBS and ABS have floating interest rates, which mitigate interest rate risk
exposure.

The above sensitivity analysis should not be construed as our prediction of future market events, but rather an illustration of the impact of such events.